# L230001230895

(Pag	uestor's Name)	
(леч	destors (varie)	
	<del></del>	
(Add	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone ‡	<del> </del>
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Due	iness Entity Name	<u> </u>
(Bus	iness Entity Name	;)
<u> </u>		
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
Special instructions to r	illing Officer	

Office Use Only



200407606112

**05**/10/23--01003--009 \*\*160.00

RECEIVED THE STATE OF STATE OF

£87 1 0 2023 K. Brumbi≠y

# **CORPORATE**

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

3.

236 East 6th Avenue, Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) - (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

## WAIKIN

		WALKI		
	PICK	UP: <u>CAT 5/1</u>	0	
	CERTIFIED COPY			
XX	РНОТОСОРУ			
	CUS			
XX	FILING	LLC		
	STONECLIFF FARM, LI (CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUME		Tile	Eng
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)		
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT#)	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	ENT #)	12	
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DOCUM	 ENT #)		

### STONECLIFF FARM, INC.

May 8, 2023

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Corporate Filings P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Stonecliff Farm, Inc.

Document Number P98000067304

Dear Sirs:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm that the above-named corporation has filed Article of Dissolution effective April 30, 2023, and has no intention of reopening the corporation.

Therefore, the name of Stonecliff Farm is released by the corporation to allow Stonecliff Farm, LLC to be formed.

Thank you for your assistance with the release of the name immediately instead of waiting the traditional length of time.

Sincerely,

William A. Nassal

Secretary

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor				
SUBJEC		IFF FARM, LLC			
SUBJE	-1; <u> </u>	Name of	Limited Liab	ility Company	<del></del>
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(s)	are submitte	ed for filing.	
Please re	eturn all correspo	indence concerning this	matter to the	following:	
	ROBERT SA	ALTSMAN			
			Name (	of Person	
	ROBERT P.	SALTSMAN, P.A.			
	<del></del>		Firm/0	Сотралу	
	P.O. BOX 2	146			
	<del> </del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ad	dress	
	WINTER PA	ARK, FL 32790			
	HIDY@PAL	UCAAANDA COM	City/State	and Zip Code	
		FSMANPA.COM E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future	annual report notificati	ion)
For furthe	r information co	ncerning this matter, ple	ease call:		
	ROBERT SA		407	647-2899	
	Nam	e of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclose	d is a check for t	he following amount:			
圖\$125	.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	Cert	155.00 Filing Fee & ified Copy onal copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	New F Divisio P.O. B	ng Address illing Section on of Corporations tox 6327 assee, FL 32314		Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230	assec et, Suite S10

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability (	Company is:			
STONECLIFF FARM. (Must contain		Liability Com	pany, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	ess of the principal o	office of the Li	imited Liability Company is:	
Principal (	Office Address:		Molling Address	:
9054 SW 9TH STREET	ROAD		9054 SW 9TH STREET ROAD	
OCALA, FL 34481			OCALA, FL 34481	
•	ve Florida registratio	on.) d agent are:  AL Namo  EET ROAD as (P.O. Box M	IOT acceptable)	
<u>.</u>	DÇALA	FL	34481	
laving been named as registered age place designated in this certificate, I h urther agree to comply with the provi om familiar with and accept the oblig	ereby accept the app sions of all statutes r ations of my position	ointment as re elating to the p as registered o	gistered agent and agree to act in ti proper and complete performance o	his capacity. I f my duties, and I

(CONTINUED)

2023 HAY 10 AH 9: 43

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager <u>MGR</u>	WILLIAM A NASSAL 9054 SW 9TH STREET ROAD OCALA, FL 34481
MGR	CYNTHIA L NASSAL 9054 SW 9TH STREET ROAD OCALA, FL 34481
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	40 PM (0 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
e date of filing.)	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after on meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as ent of State's records.
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	. 00
This document is exec I am aware that any fal	member or an authorized representative of a member, cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. Is information submitted in a document to the Department of State ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
<u>CYNTHIA L</u>	NASSAL Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)